3-68
MCHY series
180° ANGULAR GRIPPER - CAM STYLE
Features
● Compact design and lightweight construction.
● High gripping forces achieved via internal cams. Reduced
required offset while moving gripper. (Fig1).
● Reference points on gripping fingers are standard.

15 Wear ring Resin 1
16 Rod packing NBR 1
Order example
of repair kits
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø10 PS-MCHY-10
ø16 PS-MCHY-16
ø20 PS-MCHY-20
ø25 PS-MCHY-25
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
17 Screw Stainless steel 2
18 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
19 O-ring NBR 1
20 Snap ring *2 Stainless steel 1
21 O-ring – NBR 1
22 Hexagon Bolt – Stainless steel 1
23 Scew Stainless steel 4
*1. Stainless steel   *2. Carbon steel
23
1 9
6
7
1 9 22 21 7 4
5
5 17
882163121513 1014
19
20
18
1121631210131415
19
20
18
6
4
ø10 ø16~ø25
3-71
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder
Gripper
MCHY Dimensions ø10~ø25
180° ANGULAR GRIPPER - CAM STYLE
Code
Tube I.D. A B BB C D EE EA EB ED F G H I J K L M MA MM N1 N2 O P Q QH QQ
10 30 58 71 47.5 35 3H9 +0.025
 -0 3 4 9 2 9 24 24 3 13 18 22 6 M3×0.5 23 7 23.5 4   6 -0.005
-0.025 3.4 M3×0.5
16 38 69 84 55.5 41 3H9 +0.025
 -0 3 4 15 2.5 12 30 30 8 18 20 28 8 M4×0.7 25 7 28.5 5   8 -0.005
-0.025 3.4 M3×0.5
20 48 86 106 69 50 4H9 +0.030
 -0 4 5 19 3 16 36 38 12 20 25 36 10 M5×0.8 32 8 37 8 10 -0.005
-0.025 4.5 M4×0.7
25 58 107 131 86 60 4H9 +0.030
 -0 4 5 23 3 18 42 46 14 24 30 45 12 M6×1 42 8 45 10 12 -0.005
-0.025 5.5 M5×0.8
Code
Tube I.D. R TT UA UU W X XA XX Y YY ZA ZZ Z1 Z2
10 12 M5×0.8 4 M3×0.5 15 30 6 M3×0.5 9 3.4 1.5 11H9 +0.043
-0 6 3
16 14 M5×0.8 5 M4×0.7 20 33 8 M4×0.7 12 4.5 1.5 17H9 +0.043
-0 7 4
20 18 M5×0.8 8 M5×0.8 26 42 10 M5×0.8 14 5.5 1.5 21H9 +0.052
-0 9 5
25 22.5 M5×0.8 10 M6×1 30 50 12 M6×1 16 6.6 1.5 26H9 +0.052
-0 12 6